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Ø Web-based interactive database system to 
monitor feed costs and IOFC for dairy farms 

Ø  Log-in system to “benchmark” feed costs and 
IOFC: 
Ø Temporarily (same farm across time) 
Ø Spatially (among users and different farms) 

Ø  Powerful analysis system to investigate (drill 
down) the main causes of feed costs and IOFC 
differences 

Ø More than 65 users to October 2010 



































Ø 9 Wisconsin farms 

Ø April Data 

Ø Same Geographical Area  
Ø Fond Du Lac 
Ø ~ 12,000 cows 
Ø 25% cows in County 

Ø Collected by: Paul Dyk 



Farm6 = $8.59/cow/day 

Highest=10.76 

Lowest=7.46 
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Why the big differences? 
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Farm6 = $4.36/cow/day 
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5th highest  Farm6 = 52.7 lb/cow/d 
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3rd lowest Farm6 = 85 lb/cow/d 
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Farm6 = $15.24/cwt milk Lowest 
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Farm6 = $12.95/cwt milk 2nd Lowest 



Highest=10.76 

Lowest=7.46 
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Ø  Look for better milk price 
Ø Negotiate a better price 
Ø Good milk components relatively and lowest price received 

Ø  Improve feed efficiency 
Ø Look ways to enhance production at the DMI level 
Ø Maintain milk production reducing DMI 
Ø Check feed quality 

Ø Reduce feed costs 
Ø Homegrown and Purchased 
Ø Forages and Concentrates 



9	
  Farms	
  	
  
Fond	
  du	
  Lac	
  	
  

(April)	
  

21	
  Farms	
  
Pennsylvania1	
  

(May)	
  

10	
  Farms	
  	
  
Kewaunee	
  
(September)	
  

Min	
   Max	
   Mean	
   Min	
   Max	
   Mean	
   Min	
   Max	
   Mean	
  

Milk	
   lb/cow/d	
   75.02	
   95.23	
   87.20	
   55.50	
   81.02	
   71.58	
   67.90	
   86.80	
   79.00	
  

Milk	
  Price	
   $/cwt	
   15.24	
   16.50	
   15.80	
   15.70	
   17.82	
   16.53	
   15.88	
   15.88	
   15.882	
  

Milk	
  Revenue	
   $/cow/d	
   12.25	
   15.80	
   13.80	
   9.28	
   13.6	
   11.84	
   10.78	
   13.78	
   12.55	
  

Dry	
  maNer	
  intake	
   lb/cow/d	
   54.20	
   49.50	
   52.34	
   -­‐-­‐-­‐	
   -­‐-­‐-­‐	
   -­‐-­‐-­‐	
   44.38	
   55.30	
   51.46	
  

Feed	
  cost	
   $/cow/d	
   3.95	
   5.40	
   4.59	
   3.48	
   6.16	
   4.91	
   4.61	
   5.49	
   4.94	
  

IOFC	
   $/cow/d	
   7.46	
   10.76	
   9.25	
   4.30	
   9.56	
   6.93	
   6.98	
   11.24	
   8.37	
  

IOFC	
   $/cwt	
   9.95	
   11.33	
   10.61	
   7.75	
   11.80	
   9.68	
   9.38	
   10.36	
   9.68	
  
1	
  Ishler et al., (Hoard’s Oct 25, 2010 pg. 719) 
2	
  Standardized price  



1	
  Ishler et al., (Hoard’s Oct 25, 2010 pg. 719) 
2	
  Standardized price  

1Bailey and Ishler, 2007 



4-State Dairy Extension Feed Cost  Evaluator 



Ø Available to anyone interested in evaluate 
Feed Costs and IOFC: 

Ø Track farm trends over time 

Ø Compare farms in a region  

Ø Compare across regions 

Ø Contribute to database → Use available data 




